permissions and sanctions, the consent, approval and sanction of the members of the Company, be and 
is hereby granted to create, issue, offer and allot Equity Shares, for cash either at par or premium, such 
that the amount that is being raised be and hereby modified pursuant to such issue aggregating up to ₹ 
95,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ninety Five Crores Only  (“Fresh Issue”), together with an offer for sale by certain 
existing shareholders of the Company, for up to such number of Equity Shares held by them that are 
eligible for the offer for sale in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations (“Offer for Sale” and such